

Date: 16.07.2025

To The Manager Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 524572 | Scrip ID: PHARMAID | ISIN: INE117D01018

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

<u>Ref: Intimation of newspaper advertisement confirming dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice</u> <u>dated July 15, 2025.</u>

In continuation to our letter dated July 15, 2025, wherein we had submitted the copies of newspaper advertisement confirming the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice, we would like to inform you that certain typographical errors were inadvertently published in the Kannada version of the advertisement.

Accordingly, to ensure that stakeholders receive accurate information, the Company has published a corrigendum highlighting the corrections in today's edition of the same Kannada newspaper, Hosa Digantha. A copy of the said corrigendum is enclosed herewith for your reference.

We further confirm that all other details as published in the advertisement dated July 15, 2025, remain unchanged. The corrections published today shall be read in conjunction with the original advertisement.

The above is also available on the website of the company i.e, at <u>www.pharmaids.com</u>

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

For Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Prasanna Subramanya Bhat (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



HS LINGARAJU NOMINEE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CHITS, TUMAKURU. Place: Tumakuru, Date: 12.07.2025	NOMINEE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CHITS, TUMAKURU. Place: Tumakuru, Date: 12.07.2025	HS LINAGARAJU NOMINEE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CHITS, TUMAKURU. Place: Tumakuru, Date: 12.07.2025	NOMINEE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CHITS, TUMAKURU. Place: Tumakuru, Date: 12.07.2025	ಜೆ.ಎಂ.ಎಫ್.ಸಿ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯ, ಮದ್ದೂರು ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಪರ ವಕೀಲರು ಹೆಚ್.ಎಸ್.ರಾಣಿ, ಬಿ.ಎ.ಎಲ್.ಎಲ್.ಬಿ, ವಕೀಲರು ಸಳ: ಮದೂರು	NOMINEE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CHITS, TUMAKURU. Place: Tumakuru, Date: 12.07.2025	Chief Administrative officer, Hon'ble District & Sessions Court, Kolar Advocate for Petitioner M.Srinivas, Harish M.	ಶಿರಸ್ತೇದಾರರು,ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಸಿವಿಲ್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಧೀಶರ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯ (ಕಿ.ವಿ)ಮತ್ತು ಜೆ.ಎಂ.ಎಫ್.ಸಿ ಮದ್ದೂ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಪರ ವಕೀಲರು ಕೆ.ಬೋರಯ್ತ, ವಕೀಲರು, ಸಳ: ಮದೂರು
HS LINGARAJU NOMINEE OF THE DEPUTY							
HS LINGARAJU		HSTINAGARA III NOMINEE OF					
	AN PUSHPALATHA	this on 12.07.2025	AN PUSHPALATHA	ಶಿರಸ್ತೇದಾರರು, ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಸಿವಿಲ್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಧೀಶರು ಮತ್ತು	HS LINAGARAJU	By the order of the Court	^{ಬ ಬ} ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಅಪ್ಪಣೆ ಮೇರೆಗೆ
this on 12.07.2025	this on 12.07.2025	Given under my hand and seal of	this on 12.07.2025	ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಅಪ್ಪಣೆ ಮೇರೆಗೆ	this on 12.07.2025	the this 15th Day of July 2025.	ಕೊಡಲಟಿದೆ.
Given under my hand and seal of	Given under my hand and seal of	and disposed ex-parte on merits.	Given under my hand and seal of	ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.	Given under my hand and seal of	Given under my hand and the seal of	ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಯುವುದು. ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಅ ಮತು ಮೊಹರಿನೊಂದಿಗೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 9.07.2025ರ
and disposed ex-parte on merits.	and disposed ex-parte on merits.	day & time the dispute will be heard	and disposed ex-parte on merits.	สิภิสอิส์ดงผิที ผิจิกงร์ : 14.07.2025 ฮงณ์	and disposed ex-parte on merits.	: Ajjabeerappa children land and Hogari	ಪ್ರಕರಣವನ್ನು ಏಕಪಕ್ಷೀಯವಾಗಿ ತೀರ್ಮಾನಿಸಲಾಗುತ
day & time the dispute will be heard	day & time the dispute will be heard	that in default of appearance on the		ತೀರ್ಮಾನಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಯುವರು. ಈ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯನ್ನು ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಅಪಣೆ ಮತ್ತು	day & time the dispute will be heard	: Appanna son Ramesh land, South by	ಮೂಲಕ ಹಾಜರಾಗಿ ತೆಕರಾರು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು. ತತಿ
that in default of appearance on the	that in default of appearance on the		that in default of appearance on the	ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು ತಪ್ಪಿದಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕರಣವನ್ನು ಏಕಪಕ್ಷೀಯವಾಗಿ ತೀರ್ಮಾನಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಯುವರು.	that in default of appearance on the	Appannnavara Ramesh land, North by	ಇದ್ದರೆ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯಕ್ಕೆ ಖುದ್ದಾಗಿ ಅಥವಾ ವ
The said Opponents to take Notice	The said Opponents to take Notice	K.R.Extension, Tumakuru-572101.	The said Opponents to take Notice	ಖುದ್ದಾಗಿ ಅಥವಾ ವಕೀಲರ ಮೂಲಕ ಹಾಜರಾಗಿ ತಕರಾರು	The said Opponents to take Notice		ಆಸಕ್ಷಿಯುಳ್ಳವರು ಹಾಗೂ ತಕರಾರು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವ
K.R.Extension, Tumakuru-572101.	K.R.Extension, Tumakuru-572101.	General Kariyappa Main Road,	K.R.Extension, Tumakuru-572101.	ಆಥವಾ ತಕರಾರು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವವರು ಇದ್ದರೆ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯಕ್ಕೆ	K.R.Extension, Tumakuru-572101.	- situated at Hogali Gollahalli village, vokkaleri Hobli, Kolar Taluk bounded	ಸದಂ ಕೇಸಿನ ಸುನಾವಣೆ ದನಾಂಕ: 2.08.2025 ಬೆಳಿಗೆ 11-00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಇದು, ಅಂದು ಯಾರ
(K) Pvt Ltd., Honnakamala Crest, General Kariyappa Main Road,	General Kariyappa Main Road,	(K) Pvt Ltd., Honnakamala Crest,	General Kariyappa Main Road,	ಅಂದು ಇದರ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಯಾರಾದರು ಆಸಕ್ತಿವುಳ್ಳವರು	General Kariyappa Main Road,	1 acre 2 guntas assessed at Rs.2-10 paise	ಘನ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ಕೇಸನ್ನು ದಾಖಂ ಸದರಿ ಕೇಸಿನ ಸುನಾವಣೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 2.08.2025
Chits, Tumakuru at Margadarsi Chits		Chits, Tumakuru at Margadarsi Chits	(K) Pvt Ltd., Honnakamala Crest,	22.08.2025ರಂದು ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11-00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಇದ್ದು,	Chits,Tumakuru at Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt Ltd., Honnakamala Crest,	2.The land bearing Sy.NO.60/3 measuring	ಮಾವನ ತಾಯಿ ರವರ ಮರಣ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ ಪತ್ರಕ
Nominee of the Deputy Registrar of		Nominee of the Deputy Registrar of	Chits Tumakuru at Margadarsi Chite	ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದ್ದು ಸದರಿ ಪ್ರಕರಣದ ಸುನಾವಣೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ	Nominee of the Deputy Registrar of		ಆದುದರಿಂದ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರುಗಳು ತಮ್ಮ ಅತ್ತೆ
at 26.07.2025 11:00 A.M Before the	Nominee of the Deputy Registrar of	at 26.07.2025 11:00 A.M Before the	26.07.2025 11:00 AM Before the	ಮರಣ ಹೊಂದಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಈ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಅವರ ಮರಣ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ ಪತ್ರವನ್ನು ಪಡೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ	26.07.2025 11:00 A.M Before the	: Tank bund, North by : Appanna son Ramesh land, South by : Ajjabeerappa	ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಮನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮರಣ ಹೊಂದಿಂ
to appear in this court in person on	at 26.07.2025 11:00 A.M Before the				appear in this court in person on at	: Appannavara Ramesh land, West by	ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಆತಗೂರು ಹೋಬಳಿ, ತೈಲೂರು ಗ್ರಾ
No.1,2,3 & 5 are hereby summoned	to appear in this court in person on			ದಿನಾಂಕ 26.10.2020 ರಂದು ಯಡವನಹಳ್ಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮ,	No.2 are hereby summoned to	Hobli, Kolar Taluk bounded on East by	ರವರು ದಿನಾಂಕ:02-04-1950 ರಂದು ವ
hearing. Therefore said Opponents	No.1.3 & 4 are hereby summoned		Theating. Therefore salu Oppohents		hearing. Therefore said Opponent	at Hogali Gollahalli village, vokkaleri	ರವರ ಮೊಮ್ಮಕ್ಕಳು ಹಾಗೂ 7 ಮತ್ತು 9 ರವರ ಮಾವನ ಮ ತ ಕೆಂಪಮ ಉ॥ ಮರಿಯಮ ಕೋಂ ಲೇಟ್ ಬೊ
5 All the Opponents were absent for		All the Opponents were absent for	5 All the Opponents were absent for		No 2, the Opponent was absent for	1.The land bearing Sy.NO.60/3 measuring 0.10 guntas assessed at Rs.50/- situated	ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ 1ನೇ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಅತ್ತೆ, 2 ರಿಂದ 6 ನ
not served to opponents No.1,2,3 &	& 4 All the Opponents were absent for		were not served to opponents No.3 &		Notice was not served to opponent	SCHEDULE	್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ
to Opponent No 4 and Notices were		Opponent No 3 and Notices were	Opponents No 1,2 & 4 and Notices	ಸಾರ್ವಜನಕ ಪ್ರಕಟಣ ಮೇಲಂಡ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ 1 ರವರ ಗಂಡ, ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ	to Opponents No 1,3,4 & 5 and	exparte.	ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮದ್ದೂರು,
duly served. Notices were served	Opponents No 2,5,6 & 7 and Notices	on 12.07.2025 at 11:00 A.M Court duly served. Notice was served to	duly served. Notices were served to		duly served. Notices were served	matter will be heard and determined	ಮತ್ತು ಮರಣ ನೊಂದಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ವ
5	on 12.07.2025 at 11:00 A.M Court duly served. Notices were served to	the Opponents No.1 to 4 to hearing	on 12.07.2025 at 11:00 A.M Court	ನೊಂದಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ತಹಶೀಲ್ದಾರ್ರವರು, ಮದ್ದೂರು	on 12.07.2025 at 11:00 A.M Court	am to file your objections if any, for issue of probate certificate. Failing which the	-:ಎಂಬ್ದ:- ಎದುರುದಾರರು : ತಹಶೀಲಾರ್ರವರು. ಹಾಗೂ
	the Opponents No.1 to 7 to hearing		the Opponents No.1 to 5 to hearing	ಎದುರುದಾರರು : ಜನನ ಮತ್ತು ಮರಣಗಳ	the Opponents No.1 to 5 to hearing	on 19th August 2025 that day at 11.00.	ಮದ್ದೂರು ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮಂಡ್ಕ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ. -:ವಿರುದ:-
Rupees only) from the Opponents.	The Summons issued by RPAD to	only) from the Opponents.	The Summons issued by RPAD to	ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, 👘 – ವಿರುದ್ಧ-	only) from the Opponents. The Summons issued by RPAD to	court in person or through their advocate	8ನೇ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ವಾಸ:ಕೊಪ್ಪ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಕೊಪ್ಪ ಹೆ
nine hundred and seventy six	the Opponents.	five hundred and fourty two Rupees	Opponents.	ವಾಸ : ಯಡವನಹಳ್ಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಕೊಪ್ಪ ಹೋಬಳಿ,ಮದ್ದೂರು	hundred and eighty two Rupees	interested persons, appear before this	ಪುಟ್ಟಸ್ವಾಮಿ, ವಯಸ್ಸು ಸುಮಾರು 50 ವರ್ಷ, 1,3,
Rs.58,976/- (Fifty eight thousand	hundred and sixty Rupees only) from		seventy five Rupees only) from the		Rs.16,182/- (Sixteen thousand one	Hence this Hon'ble court fixed the date of for hence they may appearance of the	ವಯಸ್ಸು ಸುಮಾರು 60 ವರ್ಷ, 9) ಗೌರಮ್ಮ
Tumakuru for Recovery of Sum of	lakhs ninety nine thousand four			9) ಪುರುಷೋತ್ರಮ ವೈ.ವಿ ಬಿನ್ ವೆಂಕಟೇಶ್, ವಯಸು		at Harohall Garden, Kolar	ವಯಸು ಸುಮಾರು 50 ವರ್ಷ, 8) ಸಿದ್ರಪ್ಪ ಬನ್ ಸು
of the Deputy Registrar of Chits,	Sum of Rs.19,99,460/- (Nineteen			31 ವರ್ಷ, ಗೃಹಿಣ, ವಾಸ-ಹಿರಡೂಂಕಿಹಳ್ಳ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ತಲಕೆರೆ ಹೋಬಳಿ, ತುಮಕೂರು ತಾಲೂಕು ಮತ್ತು ಜಿಲೆ.	of the Deputy Registrar of Chits,	Munishamappa was died on 27.09.2022	ಸುಮಾರು 50 ವರ್ಷ, 7) ಸಾವಿತ್ರಮ ಕೋಂ ಪುಟ್ರಲಿ
Funds Act, 1982 Before the Nominee	of Chits, Tumakuru for Recovery of			ಉಮೇಶ್.ಎಸ್ ಬಿನ್ ವಂಕಟೇಶ್, ವಯಸ್ಸು ಸುಮಾರು 31 ವರ್ಷ, ಗೃಹಿಣಿ, ವಾಸ-ಹಿರೆಡೊಂಕಿಹಳ್ಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮ,	Funds Act, 1982 Before the Nominee	A.Marinanjappa S/o Muniswamappa @	ವರ್ಷ, 6) ಸಾಮಿ.ಟಿ.ಎಸ್. ಬಿನ್ ಸಿದಪ, ತ
the above dispute U/s 64 of the Chit	the Nominee of the Deputy Registrar	the above dispute U/s 64 of the Chit	the Nominee of the Deputy Registrar	ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, 8) ಶ್ರೀಮತಿ ಪದ್ದ ವಿ. ಕೋಂ ಉಮೇಶ್.ಎಸ್ ಬಿನ್ ವೆಂಕಟೇಶ್, ವಯಸು ಸುಮಾರು	the above dispute U/s 64 of the Chit	in favour of the petitioners. The said	ಕೂಪ್ಪ ಹೋಬಳಿ, ಮದ್ದೂರು ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ 5) ಪುಟಮ ಕೋಂ ಮಲಮ, ವಯಸು ಸುಮಾ
Whereas, the disputant has instituted	of the Chit Funds Act, 1982 Before	Whereas, the disputant has instituted	of the Chit Funds Act, 1982 Before	ವಾಸ- ಯಡವನಹಳ್ಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಕೊಪ್ಪ ಹೋಬಳಿ,ಮದ್ದೂರು	Whereas, the disputant has instituted	had bequeathed the schedule. properties	ಎಯಿಸು ಸುಮಾರು 46 ವರ್ಷ, ವಾಸ: ಹೊಸಕರ
560073	instituted the above dispute U/s 64	Nagara, Bengaluru, Pin:- 560098.	instituted the above dispute U/S 64	ವೆಂಕಟೇಶ, ವಯಸ್ಸು ಸುಮಾರು 32 ವರ್ಷ, ಗೃಹಿಣಿ,	Tumakuru, Pin-561202.	vide document No.KLR-3-00154/2015- 2016 before the Sub Registrar, Kolar, he	58 ವರ್ಷ, 4) ಸರೋಜ ಕೋಂ ಹೆಚ್.ಸಿ.ದೇವ ವಯಸು ಸುಮಾರು 46 ವರ್ಷ, ವಾಸ: ಹೊಸಕೆರೆ
Doddabidarakallu, Bengaluru, Pin:-	Whereas, the disputant has	Gavipuram Extn, Hanumantha	Whereas, the disputant has	ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560099, 7) ಶ್ರೀಮತಿ ಶ್ವೇತ ಕೋಂ	Department, Pavagada (T),	had executed the will pn dt 07.01.2016	 ಟಿ.ಎಸ್.ರಾಮು ಬಿನ್ ಸಿದ್ದಪ್ಪ, ವಯಸ್ಸು ಸು 58 ವರ್ಷ. 4) ಸರೋಜ ಕೋಂ ಹೆಚ್.ಸಿ.ದೇವ
Pvt Ltd, #65 Gokulam Nilaya,	Nagara, Bengaluru, Pin:- 560091.	O/o, The Deputy Inspector, #129,	572107.	ವಿವೇಕ ಇಂಗ್ಲೀಷ್ ಶಾಲೆ, ಯಾರಂದಹಳ್ಳಿ, ಬೊಮ್ಮಸಂದ್ರ	Accountant, Taluk Office Revenue	S/o Muniswamappa @ Munishamappa	ಕಸಬಾ ಹೋಬಳಿ, ಮದ್ದೂರು ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮಂಡ್ರ
C/o Otsuka Pharmaceutical India	Magadi Road, Kempegowda	Harish, Asst Electrical Inspector,	Heggere, Tumakuru (T & D), Pin:-	ಅಂತಸ್ತು, ಉಲ್ಲಾಳ ಅಪಾರ್ಟ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಆರ್.ಕೆ.ಟೌನ್ಶಪ್,	Channabasavaiah, Village	executed by deceased A.Marinanjappa	ವಯಸ್ಸು ಸುಮಾರು 60 ವರ್ಷ, ವಾಸೆ: ಗೆಜ್ಜಲಗೆರೆ
Sanna Nagappa, Associate-IV	No:123, 1st Main, 5th Cross,	4. Mrs. R C Aparna W/o B C	Extension Area, Vokkodi Road.	ಸುಮಾರು 49 ವರ್ಷ, ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕ, ವಾಸ- ನಂ.44, 2ನೇ	2. Mr. N Ravikumar S/o	properties on the basis of the Will	ಸುಮಾರು 74 ವರ್ಷ, 2) ಕಿಂಪಾಜಮ್ಮ ಕೋಂ ಕೆ.ಪುಟ
5. Mr. K S Nagesh Yadav S/o	4. Mr. S Anand S/o Siddagangaiah,	(D), Pin:- 572113.	Nilava, Near Everest School, New	6)ಕೃಷ್ಣಮೂರ್ತಿ ಬಿನ್ ಲೇಟ್ ನಾರಾಯಣಸ್ವಾಮಿ, ವಯಸ್ಸು	<u>OPPONENTS</u>	the petitioners in respect of the schedule	ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರು : 1) ಚನ್ನಮ್ಮ ಕೋಂ ಚಿಕ್ಕಪುಟ್ರಯ್ಯ, ಪ
Tumakuru, Pin:- 572102.	572101	PHC, Idaguru, Gubbi (T), Tumakuru	Doddathathaiah, Narasimha	ಸಣ ಕೆ.ಗಾರಿಕಾ ಪ್ರದೇಶ.ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು -560058.	foreman. V/s	Hon'ble court in P & SC.No. 93/2025 for obtaining probate certificate in fayour of	ಸಿ.ಮಿಸ್ ನಂ.84/2025
4th Cross, Hanumanthapura,	Tumakuru Town, Tumakuru, Pin-	Muddaveerappa, Medical Officer,	5. Mrs. Sarojamma W/o	ರಸೆ, ಪೀಣ್ಯ 2ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಉತ್ತರ, ಪೀಣ್ಯ	- 42, Branch:- Tumakuru, By its	1925 for grant of probate before this	ಜೆ.ಎಂ.ಎಫ್.ಸಿ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯ, ಮದೂರು
Lakshmiventeshwara Nilaya,	Station Near Caltex, Kunigal Road,		Tumakuru (D), Pin:- 572216.	ವಯಸ್ಸು ಸುಮಾರು 51 ವರ್ಷ, ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕ , ವಾಸ-ನಂ.55, 7ನೇ ಅಡ ರಸೆ, ಬಾಲಾಜಿ ನಗರ, ತಿಗಳರಪಾಳ್ತ ಮುಖ್ಯ	Centre, Dickenson Road Bangalore	Section 276 of Indian Succession Act	ಗೌರವಾನ್ಮಿತ ಪೃಧಾನ ಸಿವಿಲ್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಧೀಶರು ವ
Siddappa, Labour Contractor,	Asst-Sub Inspector, Women Police	Nagara, Bengaluru, Pin:- 560027. 2. Mr. M Maniunatha S/o N	School, Horapete, Gubbi Town.	ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ. 5) ಶ್ರೀನಿವಾಸ ಬಿನ್ ಲೇಟ್ ನಾರಾಯಣಸ್ವಾಮಿ ವಯಸು ಸುಮಾರು 51 ವರ್ಷ, ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕ , ವಾಸ-ನಂ.55,	S-801 & 802, South Block, Manipal	above named filed this petition Under	A. Manjunath, Auvocate, ChikkaDalla
3. Mr. V S Suresh S/o	3. Mr.Basavaraju S/o Puttaiah,	Floor, Thunga Tower, Shanthi	Maths. Dr.BR Ambedkar Residential	ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಕೊಪ್ಪ ಹೋಬಳಿ, ಮದ್ದೂರು ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ	Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd	Wherefore, the petitioners herein	Advocate for Plaintiff A. Manjunath, Advocate, Chikkaballa
572168.	Bengaluru, Pin - 560066.	Manager, Abbott India Ltd, 3rd	Doddathathiah, Asst Teacher	ಸುಮಾರು 54 ವರ್ಷ, ವ್ಯವಸಾಯ ವಾಸ : ಯಡವನಹಳ್ಳಿ	NOTICE TO OPPONENTS 2	NOTICE TO THE INTERETED PERSONS UNDER ORDER 1 RULE 8 OF CPC	Chikkaballapura
Manchalakuppe, Tumakuru, Pin:-	Voyager Building, ITPL White Field,	Jayaramaiah, Therapy Business	3. Mr. H D Muralidhara S/o	ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ. 4)ವೆಂಕಟೇಶ ಬಿನ್ ಲೇಟ್ ನಾರಾಯಣಸ್ವಾಮಿ ವಯಸ್ಸು	Disputant	NIL : RESPONDENT	Senior Civil Judge and JMFC at,
Pvt Ltd, Hirehalli Industrial Area,	CSS Corp Pvt. Ltd, Ground Floor,	1. Mr.J S Gowda S/o G	foreman. V/s OPPONENTS	ದೇವಲಾಪುರ ಹೋಬಳಿ, ನಾಗಮಂಗಲ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ	Mr. CE Raghu and others	AND	Order of the court/Seal of the Cou
Painting-II, T T P Technologies	Shivakumaraswamy, Engineer,	OPPONENTS	- 42, Branch:- Tumakuru, By its foreman. V/s	ವಯಸ್ಸು 32 ವರ್ಷ, ಗೃಹಿಣಿ,ವಾಸ-ಬಿಂಡಿನಹಳ್ಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮ,	OPPONENTS	PETITIONERS	Given under my hand and seal o court on the day of 15-07-2025
2. Mr. Pradeepa S/o Ramappa.	1. Mr. Sharath S S/o C	foreman. V/s	Centre, Dickenson Road Bangalore	3)ಪುಷಲತಾ ಕೋಂ ಯೋಗೇಶ್ ಬಿನ್ ಲೇಟ್ ಜಯಣಮ,	M/s Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd	Extension, Kolar town, Kolar.	West by:Sy No. 159
Temple Road, Hanumanthapura, Tumakuru, Pin:- 572102.	Opponents	- 42, Branch:- Tumakuru, By its	S-801 & 802, South Block, Manipal	37 ವರ್ಷ, ವ್ಯವಸಾಯ, ವಾಸ-ಹರಡೂಂಕಿಹಳ್ಳ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ತಲಕೆರೆ ಹೋಬಳಿ, ತುಮಕೂರು ತಾಲೂಕು ಮತು ಜಿಲೆ.		S. Gowtham S/o G.N.Shivappa, Aged about 25 years, Both are residing at New	:Road, On North by :Batrachar Land
Nilaya, 4th Cross, Kollapuradama	foreman. V/s	Centre, Dickenson Road Bangalore	Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd	ಲೇಟ್ ಜಯಣ್ಣಮ್ಮ ಕೋಂ ಕಾಂತರಾಜು, ವಯಸು ಸುಮಾರು 37 ವರ್ಷ, ವ್ಯವಸಾಯ, ವಾಸ-ಹಿರೆಡೊಂಕಿಹಳ್ಳಿ ಗಾ.ಮ,	25_	Shivappa, Aged about 51 years. 2) M.	District, commonly bounded on: On by:Channappanavara Land, On Wes
Suresh, Lakshmi Venkateshwara	- 42, Branch:- Tumakuru, By its	S-801 & 802, South Block, Manipal	NOTICE TO OPPONENTS 3 & 5	ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ. 2) ಉಮೇಶ.ಹೆಚ್.ಎಸ್. ಬಿನ್	DISPUTE NO.DRT/CFS/ 77/2024-	Between : 1) B.R.Manjula W/o G. N.	Chikkaballapura Taluk, Chikkaballa
1. Mrs. Navinakshi C W/o V S	Centre, Dickenson Road Bangalore	Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd	Disputant	ವಾಸ : ಯಡವನಹಳ್ಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಕೊಪ್ಪ ಹೋಬಳಿ, ಮದ್ದೂರು	DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CHITS, TUMAKURU	P & SC.No 93/2025	at Anakanur Village, Kasaba H
OPPONENTS	S-801 & 802, South Block, Manipal	NOTICE TO OPPONENTS 1,2 & 4	Mr. S B Lingaraju and others	ನಾರಾಯಣಸ್ವಾಮಿ, ವಯಸ್ಸು ಸುಮಾರು 75 ವರ್ಷ, ಗೃಹಿಣಿ	BEFORE THE NOMINEE OF THE	IN THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE II Addl. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE KOLAR	guntas out of which 0.7 guntas situ
foreman. V/S	Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd	Disputant	OPPONENTS	ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರು : 1) ಸರೋಜಮ್ಮ ಕೋಂ ಲೇಟ್	BEFORE THE NOMINEE OF THE		bearing old Sy No. 159, new Sy No. 1 totally measuring to an extent of
- 42, Branch:- Tumakuru, By its	NOTICE TO OPPONENTS 1,3 & 4	Mr. J S Gowda and others	M/s Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd		Gandhinagara, Bangalore-560009	Bengaluru-560 003.	2.All the piece and parcel of the prop
Centre, Dickenson Road Bangalore	Mr.Sharath S and others	OPPONENTS_	DISPUTANT	ಮತು ಜೆ.ಎಂ.ಎಫ್.ಸಿ ಮದೂರು	Gubbiveeranna Rangamandira,	Sampige Road, Malleshwaram,	District.
S-801 & 802, South Block, Manipal	OPPONENTS	M/s Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd	DISPUTE NO.DRT/CFS/92/2024-25	ಗೌರವಾನಿತ ಪ್ರದಾನ ಸಿವಿಲ್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾದೀಶರ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯ	C. SHANKAR REDDY, Advocate Office at No.16, 6th Main, Opp.	NAGARAJ DAMODAR, Advocate #544 Near Sai Baba Temple, 13th Cross	Chikkaballapura Taluk. Chikkaballa
Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd	M/s Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd	DISPUTANT	TUMAKURU		Anekal	City Civil Judge, Bangalore	measuring to an extent of 0.4 gu situated at Anakanur Village. Kasaba H
& 5	DISPUTANT	/2024-25	DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CHITS.	Kolar, Date. 15.7.2025	By order of the Court, Chief Ministerial Officer, Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C Court,	By Order of the Court, Assistant Registrar	bearing old Sy No. 159, new Sy No. 1
NOTICE TO OPPONENTS 1.2.3	DISPUTE NO.DRT/CFS/91/2024-25	DISPUTE NO.DRT/CFS/ 78	BEFORE THE NOMINEE OF THE	C. Srinivas, Advocate, Kolar. Kolar, Date: 13.7.2025	on this 15/07/2025	Given under my hand and seal of the court this 9th Day of July 2025.	1.All the piece and parcel of the prop
Disputant	TUMAKURU	TUMAKURU	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Advocate of appellant	Given under my hand and the seal of the court	and determined in your absence.	will be decided exparte. SCHEDULE
<u>OPPONENTS</u> Mrs. Navinakshi C and others	DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CHITS.	DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CHITS.	ವಕೀಲರು, ಶಿಡ್ತಘಟ್ಟ, ದಿನಾಂಕ :14/07/2025	Asst.Commissioner, Kolar	by: Land of A.K.Shambaiah now in the name of Surendra Kumar Thirani i.e. Sy. 10/3	without fail, failing which the matter will be heard	determined in your absence the m
M/s Margadarsi Chits (K) Pvt., Ltd	BEFORE THE NOMINEE OF THE	BEFORE THE NOMINEE OF THE	ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಪರ ವಕೀಲರು ಅನಂತ ಬಿ. ಎಸ್., ಬಿ.ಎ.ಎಲ್.ಎಲ್.ಎಲ್.ಬಿ,	on this day.13.07.2025 at Kolar. By order of the court.	Gowramma i.e., Land in Sy.9/2 & 10/1, South	AM. either in person or by pleader duly instructed	failing which the matter will be heard



